TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Amtsgericht Köln HRB 56171
 Telefon:
Telefax:

hopper
Trademarks: UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL
Model designation: 00271542
Total heat input: 5.2 - 14.8 kW
Water heat output 3.8 - 10.5 kW
Space heat output: 1.2 - 3.3 kW
Max. water pressure: 1.5 bar
Max. water temperature: 80.0 °C
Fuel:
Wood pellets
Ø 6mm, Lmax 30 mm, max humidity 6,9%, Biopellets
Type of fuel charging: automatic load
Remarks:
Test basis:
DIN EN 14785: September 2006; Correction October 2007
Test results:
The technical requirements cl. 4-8 of the above mentioned standard are fulfilled.
The local applicable installation conditions are to be observed.
The electrical safety cl. 5.9. of the standard was not a part of this initial type testing.
Additional details are documented in the initial reports K 1195 2013 T1.
Cologne, 01.12.2021
432 /mc
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre according to Construction Product
Regulation 305/2011(CPR)
Notified Body: 2456
Assessor: Report released after review:
Dipl.-Ing. M. Ciccarelli Dipl.-Ing. M. Reimbold
Residential space heating appliances fired by wood pellets, Initial Type Test in accordance with the regulation 305/2011
conformity certification system no. 3
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 432-21254498 Seite 3 / 7 Report no. K 3180 2021 Z1
1. Task
The Test Centre for Energy Appliances was instructed to execute an renaming on the above
mentioned pellet stoves.
Basic:
AMG S.p.A
Via delle Arti e dei Mestieri, 1/3
36030 San Vito di Leguzzano - Vicenza
Report K 1195 2013 T1
New:
UNICAL AG S.p.A
Via Roma 123
I-43033 Castel D`Ario (MN)
Report K 3180 2021 Z1
Trademark:
---
Trademark:
UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL
Model:
NSAT140
Model:
00271542
2. Testing
The practical tests were carried out in the laboratory CMC Centro Misure Compatibilità S.r.l.,
Via della Fisica, 20, Thiene (VI)  Italy on 29 May 2013 until 30 May 2013.
The stove NSAT140 by AMG S.p.A was tested (report K 1195 2013 T1). Unical AG S.p.A
ensures that modifications on the above mentioned products were not carried out.
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 432-21254498 Seite 4 / 7 Report no. K 3180 2021 Z1
2.1 Resume of test results
00271542 Full Partial Requirement
Mass of the test fuel fired hourly kg/h 3.02 1.07 -
Flue gas mass flow g/s 8.50 4.29 -

hopper
Trademarks: UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL
Model designation: 00271543
Total heat input: 4,1 - 18,1 kW
Water heat output 3,1 13,4 kW
Space heat output: 0,9 - 3,7 kW
Max. water pressure: 2.5 bar
Max. water temperature: 80.0 °C
Fuel:
wood pellets
Ø 6 mm, Lmax 30 mm, max humidity 5,6%, Krone Gold
Type of fuel charging: automatic load
Remarks:
Test basis:
DIN EN 14785: September 2006; Correction October 2007
Test results:
The technical requirements cl. 4-8 of the above mentioned standard are fulfilled.
The local applicable installation conditions are to be observed.
The electrical safety cl. 5.9. of the standard was not a part of this initial type testing.
Additional details are documented in the initial reports K 1996 2016 T1.
Cologne, 03.12.2021
432 /mc
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre according to Construction Product
Regulation 305/2011(CPR)
Notified Body: 2456
Assessor: Report released after review:
Dipl.-Ing. M. Ciccarelli Dipl.-Ing. M. Reimbold
Residential space heating appliances fired by wood pellets, Initial Type Test in accordance with the regulation 305/2011
conformity certification system no. 3
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 432-21254498 Seite 3 / 6 Report no. K 3181 2021 Z1
1. Task
The Test Centre for Energy Appliances was instructed to execute an renaming on the above
mentioned pellet stoves.
Basic:
AMG S.p.A
Via delle Arti e dei Mestieri, 1/3
36030 San Vito di Leguzzano - Vicenza
Report K 1996 2016 T1
New:
UNICAL AG S.p.A
Via Roma 123
I-43033 Castel D`Ario (MN)
Report K 3181 2021 Z1
Trademark:
---
Trademark:
UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL
Model:
IDRO17
Model:
00271543
2. Testing
The practical tests were carried out in the laboratory in Thiene on the 3rd, on the 4st and on the
05th of October 2016.
The stove IDRO17 by AMG S.p.A was tested (report K 1996 2016 T1). Unical AG S.p.A
ensures that modifications on the above mentioned products were not carried out.
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 432-21254498 Seite 4 / 6 Report no. K 3181 2021 Z1
2.1 Resume of test results
00271543 Nominal Partial Requirement
Mass of the test fuel fired hourly kg/h 3,710 0,840 -
Flue gas mass flow g/s 10,78 3,02 -